

PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ A PRODUKTOVÝ LIST

Úklidové latexové rukavice ^{ECONOMY}

ČÁST I: POPIS PRODUKTU

Typ:	nesterilní ochranné rukavice
Materiál:	pigmentovaný latex s vysokým stupněm kvality
Barva:	žlutá
Provedení:	s diamantovým vzorem na povrchu dlaně a prstech, korálková manžeta, vnitřní semišování
Pudr:	není přidán
Skladování:	rukavice neztrácejí své vlastnosti při skladování v suchu při teplotě od 10 do 30 °C
Životnost:	5 let od data výroby při dodržení podmínek skladování
Balení:	1 pár v samostatném obalu, 12 párů v sáčku, 12 sáčků v kartonu

ČÁST II: SPECIFIKACE PRODUKTU

Délka (mm):	300 ± 10
Šířka (mm):	S – 95 ± 5 M – 101 ± 5 L – 113 ± 5 XL – 118 ± 5
Tloušťka (mm):	prsty – 0.40 ± 0.05 dlaň – 0.35 ± 0.05
Prodloužení do přetržení (%):	min. 500
Pevnost v tahu (MPa):	min. 10
AQL:	2.5



ČÁST III: NORMY A NAŘÍZENÍ

Tímto potvrzujeme, že výše uvedený výrobek je v souladu s:

Obecné: PPER (EU) 2016/425 Cat. I

Potravinářství: EC 1935/2004

EU 10/2011 * Vyhovuje pro všechny simulanty kromě kyseliny octové, 20% alkoholu a emulze oleje ve vodě (testováno 2 hodiny při 40 ° C)

ČÁST IV: POLOŽKY

Pol. č.	Velikost	Hmotnost (g)	Rozměry (mm)	Kvalita (g)	EAN
300003	S	43	220×135×8	22 ± 5	8594177200216
300004	M	52	220×135×8	26 ± 5	8594177200223
300005	L	56	220×135×8	28 ± 5	8594177200230
300006	XL	60	220×135×8	30 ± 5	8594177200247

ČÁST V: NÁHLED PRODUKTU



ČÁST VI: PŮVOD PRODUKTU

Výrobce:

Top Glove Sdn Bhd, No 16, Persiaran Setia Dagang, Setia Alam, Seksyen U13, 40170 Shah Alam, Selangor, Malaysia

Distributor:

Espeon s.r.o., U větrolamu 1212/53, 184 00 Praha 8, info@espeon.cz , www.espeon.cz



TOP GLOVE
TOP QUALITY, TOP EFFICIENCY

TOP GLOVE SDN. BHD.
The World's Largest Manufacturer of Gloves
GOOD HEALTH, SAFETY FIRST & BE HONEST

(Company No. 220483-T)
(SST ID: B16-1808-22000008)

A member of Top Glove Corporation Bhd, a Public Listed Company on Bursa Malaysia & Singapore Exchange.

FACTORY 9 : Lot 4969, Jalan Teratai, Batu 6, Off Jalan Meru, 41050 Klang, Selangor D.E., Malaysia.

+603 3392 1992 +603 3392 1291 +6012 2896 270 sales@topglove.com.my www.topglove.com

BUSINESS DIRECTION : To Produce Consistently High Quality Gloves At Efficient Low Cost.

FACILITIES : 42 Factories (Malaysia, Thailand & China), 682 Production Lines, 63.9 Billion Gloves Per Annum, 18,000 Employees.

MARKET : Exports to 195 countries worldwide with Marketing Offices in the USA, Germany and Brazil.

Date : 7th July, 2020

To : Whom It May Concern

SUB: LETTER OF DECLARATION

We, Top Glove Sdn Bhd declare that our Household Gloves complies with EU Food regulation 1935/2004 and 2023/2006 and tested according to requirements of the Plastic Materials and Articles in contact with food commission follow the new Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of 14 January, 2011 (published on 14th September 2018 and incorporating 11 amendments) except for 3% acetic acid and 50% ethanol.

Verified by:

Pn. Noor Akilah Bt Saidin
Deputy General Manager, RA
RA/LOD/002/07/2020

**"TO PREVENT CORRUPTION & BRIBERY. CORRUPTION & BRIBERY IS A CRIME.
BE HONEST AND NO CHEATING"**

DP 260819/TGT